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FS A  GRAZ02 TECHNISCHE UNIVERSITAET GRAZ GRAZ Austria 0715 Mechanics and metal trades

1st, 2nd, 

3rd
10 2

FS A  GRAZ02 TECHNISCHE UNIVERSITAET GRAZ GRAZ Austria 0788 Interdisciplinary programmes involving broad field 07

1st, 2nd, 

3rd
15 3

FS A  SPITTAL01 FH KAERNTEN - GEMEINNUETZIGE GmbH VILLACH Austria 0715 Mechanics and metal trades
1st 15 3

FS A  SPITTAL01 FH KAERNTEN - GEMEINNUETZIGE GmbH VILLACH Austria 0788 Interdisciplinary programmes involving broad field 07
1st, 2nd 15 3

FS B  ARLON09 HAUTE ECOLE ROBERT SCHUMAN LIBRAMONT Belgium 0710 Engineering and engineering trades
1st, 2nd 10 2

FS B  ARLON09 HAUTE ECOLE ROBERT SCHUMAN LIBRAMONT Belgium 0710 Engineering and engineering trades
1st, 2nd 10 2

FS B  DIEPENB01 UNIVERSITEIT HASSELT HASSELT Belgium 0710 Engineering and engineering trades

1st, 2nd, 

3rd
* *

FS B  GENT25 HOGESCHOOL GENT GENT Belgium 0723 Textiles (clothes, footwear and leather)
1st 15 3

FS BG SOFIA16 TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY OF SOFIA SOFIA/BULGARIA Bulgaria 07 Engineering, manufacturing and construction

1st, 2nd, 

3rd
15 3

FS CZ BRNO01 VYSOKÉ UCENÍ TECHNICKÉ V BRNE Brno Czech Republic 0710 Engineering and engineering trades, not further defined

1st, 2nd, 

3rd
18 6

FS CZ OSTRAVA01 VYSOKÁ ŠKOLA BÁŇSKÁ - TECHNICKÁ UNIVERZITA OSTRAVA OSTRAVA - PORUBA Czech Republic 0715 Mechanics and metal trades

1st, 2nd, 

3rd
15 3

FS CZ PLZEN01 ZÁPADOCESKÁ UNIVERZITA V PLZNI PLZEN Czech Republic 0710 Engineering and engineering trades, not further defined

1st, 2nd, 

3rd
14 3

FS CZ PRAHA10 CESKE VYSOKE UCENI TECHNICKE V PRAZE Prague 6 Czech Republic 071 Engineering and engineering trades

1st, 2nd, 

3rd
20 2

FS D  AACHEN01 RHEINISCH-WESTFAELISCHE TECHNISCHE HOCHSCHULE AACHENAACHEN Germany 0710 Engineering and engineering trades

1st, 2nd, 

3rd
12 2

FS D  AACHEN01 RHEINISCH-WESTFAELISCHE TECHNISCHE HOCHSCHULE AACHENAACHEN Germany 0722 Materials (glass, paper, plastic and wood)

1st, 2nd, 

3rd
* *

FS D  AMBERG01 FACHHOCHSCHULE AMBERG-WEIDEN, HOCHSCHULE FUER ANGEWANDTE WISSENSCHAFTENAMBERG Germany 0710 Engineering and engineering trades, not further defined

1st, 2nd, 

3rd
10 2

FS D  ASCHAFF01 HOCHSCHULE FÜR ANGEWANDTE WISSENSCHAFTEN ASCHAFFENBURGASCHAFFENBURG Germany 0710 Engineering and engineering trades
1st, 2nd 10 2

FS D  CHEMNIT01 TECHNISCHE UNIVERSITAET CHEMNITZ CHEMNITZ Germany 0715 Mechanics and metal trades
1st, 2nd 18 3

FS D  ERLANGE01 FRIEDRICH-ALEXANDER-UNIVERSITAET ERLANGEN NUERNBERGERLANGEN Germany 0715 Mechanics and metal trades
1st, 2nd 10 2

FS D  HAMBURG08 HELMUT SCHMIDT UNIVERSITAT UNIVERSITAT DER BUNDESWEHR HAMBURGHAMBURG Germany 0710 Engineering and engineering trades
1st, 2nd 10 2

FS D  INGOLST01 TECHNISCHE HOCHSCHULE INGOLSTADT INGOLSTADT Germany 0710 Engineering and engineering trades

1st, 2nd, 

3rd
10 2

FS D  MUNCHEN02 TECHNISCHE UNIVERSITAET MUENCHEN MUENCHEN Germany 0715 Mechanics and metal trades

1st, 2nd, 

3rd
5 1

FS D  MUNCHEN02 TECHNISCHE UNIVERSITAET MUENCHEN Muenchen Germany 0710 Engineering and engineering trades, not further defined

1st, 2nd, 

3rd
6 1

FS D  SIEGEN01 UNIVERSITAET SIEGEN SIEGEN Germany 0715 Mechanics and metal trades

1st, 2nd, 

3rd
25 5



FS D  SIEGEN01 UNIVERSITAET SIEGEN SIEGEN Germany 0715 Mechanics and metal trades

1st, 2nd, 

3rd
* *

FS D  WURZBUR01 JULIUS-MAXIMILIANS-UNIVERSITAET WUERZBURG Wuerzburg Germany 0710 Engineering and engineering trades, not further defined
1st, 2nd 10 1

FS D  WURZBUR01 JULIUS-MAXIMILIANS-UNIVERSITAET WUERZBURG Wuerzburg Germany 0710 Engineering and engineering trades, not further defined
1st, 2nd 10 1

FS DK ODENSE01 SYDDANSK UNIVERSITET ODENSE M Denmark 0715 Mechanics and metal trades
1st, 2nd * *

FS E  BARCELO03 UNIVERSITAT POLITECNICA DE CATALUNYA BARCELONA Spain 0715 Mechanics and metal trades
1st, 2nd 20 2

FS E  BARCELO03 UNIVERSITAT POLITECNICA DE CATALUNYA BARCELONA Spain 0723 Textiles (clothes, footwear and leather)
1st, 2nd 20 2

FS E  BURGOS01 UNIVERSIDAD DE BURGOS BURGOS Spain 0710 Engineering and engineering trades
1st, 2nd 10 2

FS E  JAEN01 UNIVERSIDAD DE JAEN JAÉN Spain 0710 Engineering and engineering trades, not further defined

1st, 2nd, 

3rd
25 5

FS E  LAS-PAL01 UNIVERSIDAD DE LAS PALMAS DE GRAN CANARIA LAS PALMAS DE GRAN CANARIASpain 071 Engineering and engineering trades

1st, 2nd, 

3rd
12 2

FS E  LAS-PAL01 UNIVERSIDAD DE LAS PALMAS DE GRAN CANARIA LAS PALMAS DE GRAN CANARIASpain 0715 Mechanics and metal trades
1st, 2nd 18 2

FS E  MADRID05 UNIVERSIDAD POLITECNICA DE MADRID MADRID Spain 0710 Engineering and engineering trades
2nd, 3rd 40 4

FS E  MURCIA04 UNIVERSIDAD POLITECNICA DE CARTAGENA CARTAGENA Spain 0710 Engineering and engineering trades, not further defined

1st, 2nd, 

3rd
10 2

FS E  SANTAND01 UNIVERSIDAD DE CANTABRIA SANTANDER Spain 0710 Engineering and engineering trades

1st, 2nd, 

3rd
35 7

FS E  TENERIF01 UNIVERSIDAD DE LA LAGUNA LA LAGUNA Spain 0710 Engineering and engineering trades, not further defined

1st, 2nd, 

3rd
10 2

FS E  TENERIF01 UNIVERSIDAD DE LA LAGUNA LA LAGUNA Spain 0715 Mechanics and metal trades

1st, 2nd, 

3rd
24 4

FS E  VALENCI02 UNIVERSITAT POLITÈCNICA DE VALENCIA VALENCIA Spain 0212 Fashion, interior and industrial design

1st, 2nd, 

3rd
20 4

FS E  VALENCI02 UNIVERSITAT POLITÈCNICA DE VALENCIA VALENCIA Spain 0715 Mechanics and metal trades
1st, 2nd 10 2

FS F  LILLE103 UNIVERSITE DE LILLE LILLE France 0715 Mechanics and metal trades
2nd 20 2

FS F  MARSEIL11 Ecole Centrale Marseille Marseille France 0710 Engineering and engineering trades, not further defined

1st, 2nd, 

3rd
15 3

FS F  MULHOUS01 Universite de Haute-Alsace Mulhouse France 0723 Textiles (clothes, footwear and leather)
1st 12 2

FS F  ORLEANS01 UNIVERSITE D'ORLEANS ORLEANS CEDEX 2 France 0715 Mechanics and metal trades
1st, 2nd * *

FS F  REIMS01 UNIVERSITE DE REIMS CHAMPAGNE-ARDENNE REIMS France 0715 Mechanics and metal trades
1st, 2nd * *

FS F  ROUBAIX03 ECOLE NATIONALE SUPERIEURE ARTS INDUSTRIES TEXTILES ROUBAIX France 0723 Textiles (clothes, footwear and leather)
1st, 2nd 20 4

FS F  TARBES03 ECOLE NATIONALE D'INGENIEURS DE TARBES TARBES CEDEX France 0710 Engineering and engineering trades
1st, 2nd 10 2

FS G  ATHINE02 NATIONAL TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY OF ATHENS ATHENS Greece 0710 Engineering and engineering trades, not further defined

1st, 2nd, 

3rd
6 2

FS G  EGALEO02 UNIVERSITY OF WEST ATTICA (prej G  EGALEO01) EGALEO Greece 0710 Engineering and engineering trades, not further defined

1st, 2nd, 

3rd
9 2



FS G  KOZANI01 TECHNOLOGIKO EKPEDEFTIKO IDRIMA - DITIKIS MAKEDONIASKozani Greece 0715 Mechanics and metal trades
1st, 2nd 10 2

FS G  KOZANI02 PANEPISTIMIO DYTIKIS MAKEDONIAS KOZANI Greece 0715 Mechanics and metal trades
1st, 2nd * *

FS HR BJELOVA01 BJELOVAR UNIVERSITY OF APPLIED SCIENCES Bjelovar Croatia 0715 Mechanics and metal trades
1st 5 1

FS HR OSIJEK01 SVEUCILISTE JOSIPA JURJA STROSSMAYERA U OSIJEKU OSIJEK Croatia 0710 Engineering and engineering trades

1st, 2nd, 

3rd
10 2

FS HR SLAVO01 Sveuciliste u Slavonskom Brodu Slavonski Brod HR 0710 Engineering and engineering trades

1st, 2nd, 

3rd
3 3

FS HR VARAZDI02 SVEUCILISTE SJEVER VARAŽDIN Croatia 0710 Engineering and engineering trades

1st, 2nd, 

3rd
10 2

FS HR VARAZDI02 SVEUCILISTE SJEVER VARAŽDIN Croatia 0710 Engineering and engineering trades
1st, 2nd 15 3

FS HR ZAGREB01 SVEUČILIŠTE U ZAGREBU ZAGREB Croatia 0710 Engineering and engineering trades, not further defined
1st, 2nd 6 1

FS HR ZAGREB01 SVEUCILISTE U ZAGREBU ZAGREB Croatia 0723 Textiles (clothes, footwear and leather)

1st, 2nd, 

3rd
10 2

FS HU BUDAPES02 BUDAPESTI MUSZAKI ES GAZDASAGTUDOMANYI EGYETEM BUDAPEST Hungary 0715 Mechanics and metal trades

1st, 2nd, 

3rd
15 3

FS HU VESZPRE01 PANNON EGYETEM VESZPREM Hungary 0710 Engineering and engineering trades

1st, 2nd, 

3rd
10 2

FS I  BOLOGNA01 ALMA MATER STUDIORUM - UNIVERSITA DI BOLOGNA BOLOGNA Italy 071 Engineering and engineering trades
1st, 2nd 18 3

FS I  CAMERIN01 UNIVERSITY OF CAMERINO Camerino Italy 0723 Textiles (clothes, footwear and leather)

1st, 2nd, 

3rd
12 2

FS I  PADOVA01 UNIVERSITA DEGLI STUDI DI PADOVA Padova Italy 0722 Materials (glass, paper, plastic and wood)
2nd, 3rd 12 2

FS LT ALYTUS01 ALYTUS KOLEGIJA Alytus Lithuania 0710 Engineering and engineering trades, not further defined
1st 10 2

FS LT KAUNAS02 KAUNO TECHNOLOGIJOS UNIVERSITETAS KAUNAS Lithuania 0710 Engineering and engineering trades
1st, 2nd 10 2

FS LT VILNIUS01 VILNIAUS UNIVERSITETAS VILNIUS Lithuania 0712 Environmental protection technology
1st, 2nd 10 2

FS LT VILNIUS03 VILNIAUS DAILES AKADEMIJA VILNIUS Lithuania 0212 Fashion, interior and industrial design

1st, 2nd, 

3rd
10 2

FS LT VILNIUS03 VILNIAUS DAILES AKADEMIJA VILNIUS Lithuania 0213 Fine arts

1st, 2nd, 

3rd
* *

FS LT VILNIUS14 VILNIAUS TECHNOLOGIJU IR DIZAINO KOLEGIKA VILNIUS Lithuania 0715 Mechanics and metal trades
1st 10 2

FS MK BITOLA01 ST KLIMENT OHRIDSKI UNIVERSITY - BITOLA Bitola Macedonia 0710 Engineering and engineering trades, not further defined

1st, 2nd, 

3rd
20 2

FS MK STIP01 REPUBLIC OF NORTH MACEDONIA STATE UNIVERSITY STIP GOCE DELCEV STIPSTIP North Macedonia 0710 Engineering and engineering trades

1st, 2nd, 

3rd
* *

FS P  BRAGA01 UNIVERSIDADE DO MINHO BRAGA Portugal 0723 Textiles (clothes, footwear and leather)

1st, 2nd, 

3rd
12 2

FS P  BRAGA01 UNIVERSIDADE DO MINHO BRAGA Portugal 0710 Engineering and engineering trades
1st, 2nd 12 2

FS P  COVILHA01 UNIVERSIDADE DA BEIRA INTERIOR COVILHÃ Portugal 0723 Textiles (clothes, footwear and leather)

1st, 2nd, 

3rd
20 4

FS P  FARO02 UNIVERSIDADE DO ALGARVE Faro Portugal 0712 Environmental protection technology

1st, 2nd, 

3rd
27 3



FS P  VILANOV02 INSTITUTO SUPERIOR POLITÉCNICO GAYA Vila Nova de Gaia Portugal 0710 Engineering and engineering trades
1st 10 2

FS PL BIELSKO02 AKADEMIA TECHNICZNO-HUMANISTYCZNA W BIELSKU-BIALEJBielsko-Biala Poland 0723 Textiles (clothes, footwear and leather)

1st, 2nd, 

3rd
50 10

FS PL CZESTOC01 POLITECHNIKA CZESTOCHOWSKA CZESTOCHOWA Poland 0722 Materials (glass, paper, plastic and wood)
1st, 2nd 20 2

FS PL GDANSK02 POLITECHNIKA GDANSKA GDANSK Poland 0788 Interdisciplinary programmes involving broad field 07
2nd 20 2

FS PL GLIWICE01 POLITECHNIKA SLASKA Gliwice Poland 0715 Mechanics and metal trades

1st, 2nd, 

3rd
10 2

FS PL KIELCE01 POLITECHNIKA SWIETOKRZYSKA KIELCE Poland 0710 Engineering and engineering trades

1st, 2nd, 

3rd
10 2

FS PL LODZ02 POLITECHNIKA LODZKA LODZ Poland 0715 Mechanics and metal trades
1st, 2nd 10 2

FS PL LUBLIN03 POLITECHNIKA LUBELSKA LUBLIN Poland 0710 Engineering and engineering trades
1st, 2nd 10 2

FS PL LUBLIN03 POLITECHNIKA LUBELSKA LUBLIN Poland 0715 Mechanics and metal trades
1st, 2nd 10 2

FS PL POZNAN02 POLITECHNIKA POZNANSKA POZNAŃ Poland 0413 Management and administration
1st 10 2

FS PL POZNAN02 POLITECHNIKA POZNANSKA POZNAŃ Poland 0715 Mechanics and metal trades

1st, 2nd, 

3rd
10 2

FS RO CLUJNAP05 UNIVERSITATEA TEHNICA  DIN CLUJ-NAPOCA CLUJ-NAPOCA Romania 0713 Electricity and energy

1st, 2nd, 

3rd
* *

FS RO CLUJNAP05 UNIVERSITATEA TEHNICA  DIN CLUJ-NAPOCA CLUJ-NAPOCA Romania 0715 Mechanics and metal trades

1st, 2nd, 

3rd
24 4

FS RO IASI05 UNIVERSITATEA TEHNICA "GHEORGHE ASACHI" DIN IASI IASI Romania 0723 Textiles (clothes, footwear and leather)

1st, 2nd, 

3rd
10 2

FS RS BELGRAD24 Akademija tehnickih strukovnih studija Beograd Belgrade RS 0210 Arts
1st, 2nd 10 2

FS RS BELGRAD24 Akademija tehnickih strukovnih studija Beograd Belgrade RS 0521 Environmental sciences
1st, 2nd 10 2

FS RS BELGRAD24 Akademija tehnickih strukovnih studija Beograd Belgrade RS 0913 Nursing and midwifery
1st, 2nd 10 2

FS RS KRAGUJE01 UNIVERZITET U KRAGUJEVCU KRAGUJEVAC Serbia 0710 Engineering and engineering trades, not further defined

1st, 2nd, 

3rd
20 2

FS RS NIS01 UNIVERZITET U NISU NIS Serbia 0710 Engineering and engineering trades

1st, 2nd, 

3rd
10 2

FS RS NISO06 AKADEMIJA TEHNICKO-VASPITACKIH STRUKOVNIH STUDIJA NISU RS 0719 Engineering and engineering trades, not elsewhere classified

1st, 2nd, 

3rd
10 2

FS RS NOVISAD02 UNIVERZITET U NOVOM SADU NOVI SAD Serbia 0712 Environmental protection technology

1st, 2nd, 

3rd
10 2

FS RS NOVISAD02 UNIVERZITET U NOVOM SADU NOVI SAD Serbia 0723 Textiles (clothes, footwear and leather)

1st, 2nd, 

3rd
10 2

FS RS NOVISAD02 UNIVERZITET U NOVOM SADU NOVI SAD Serbia 0788 Interdisciplinary programmes involving broad field 07

1st, 2nd, 

3rd
10 2

FS RS ZRENJAN01 TECHNICAL COLLEGE OF APPLIED SCIENCES IN ZRENJANIN Zrenjanin Serbia 0710 Engineering and engineering trades, not further defined

1st, 2nd, 

3rd
20 2

FS S  BORAS01 HOEGSKOLAN I BORAS BORÅS Sweden 0723 Textiles (clothes, footwear and leather)

1st, 2nd, 

3rd
10 2

FS SF KUOPIO08 SAVONIA-AMMATTIKORKEAKOULU OY Kuopio Finland 0712 Environmental protection technology

1st, 2nd, 

3rd
10 2



FS SF ROVANIE01 LAPIN YLIOPISTO (Lay) Rovaniemi Finland 0210 Arts, not further defined

1st, 2nd, 

3rd
10 2

FS SK KOSICE03 TECHNICKA UNIVERZITA V KOSICIACH KOSICE Slovakia 0732 Building and civil engineering
1st, 2nd * *

FS SK NITRA02 SLOVENSKÁ POL'NOHOSPODÁRSKA UNIVERZITA V NITRE Nitra Slovakia 0710 Engineering and engineering trades, not further defined

1st, 2nd, 

3rd
10 2

FS TR ANKARA02 GAZI UNIVERSITESI ANKARA Turkey 071 Engineering and engineering trades

1st, 2nd, 

3rd
10 2

FS TR BURSA01 ULUDAG UNIVERSITESI BURSA Turkey 0723 Textiles (clothes, footwear and leather)
1st, 2nd 10 2

FS TR DENIZLI01 PAMUKKALE UNIVERSITESI DENIZLI Turkey 0723 Textiles (clothes, footwear and leather)
1st, 2nd 10 2

FS TR ELAZIG01 FIRAT UNIVERSITESI ELAZIG Turkey 0710 Engineering and engineering trades

1st, 2nd, 

3rd
10 2

FS TR ELAZIG01 FIRAT UNIVERSITESI ELAZIG Turkey 0715 Mechanics and metal trades

1st, 2nd, 

3rd
20 4

FS TR HATAY01 MUSTAFA KEMAL UNIVERSITY HATAY Turkey 0710 Engineering and engineering trades

1st, 2nd, 

3rd
15 3

FS TR ISTANBU04 ISTANBUL TEKNIK UNIVERSITESI SARIYER Turkey 0723 Textiles (clothes, footwear and leather)

1st, 2nd, 

3rd
10 2

FS TR ISTANBU07 YILDIZ TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY ISTANBUL Turkey 0711 Chemical engineering and processes

1st, 2nd, 

3rd
20 2

FS TR ISTANBU07 YILDIZ TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY ISTANBUL Turkey 0715 Mechanics and metal trades

1st, 2nd, 

3rd
20 2

FS TR ISTANBU10 ISTANBUL TICARET UNIVERSITESI ISTANBUL Turkey 0610 Information and Communication Technologies (ICTs), not further defined
1st, 2nd 20 2

FS TR ISTANBU20 SABANCI UNIVERSITESI ISTANBUL Turkey 0720 Manufacturing and processing

1st, 2nd, 

3rd
10 2

FS TR IZMIR01 DOKUZ EYLUL UNIVERSITESI ALSANCAK IZMIR Turkey 0723 Textiles (clothes, footwear and leather)
1st 10 2

FS TR IZMIR02 EGE UNIVERSITY BORNOVA Turkey 0723 Textiles (clothes, footwear and leather)

1st, 2nd, 

3rd
20 4

FS TR IZMIR03 IZMIR INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY IZMIR Turkey 0715 Mechanics and metal trades

1st, 2nd, 

3rd
30 6

FS TR IZMIR04 IZMIR EKONOMI UNIVERSITESI BALCOVA-IZMIR Turkey 0710 Engineering and engineering trades, not further defined
3rd 5 1

FS A  EISENST02 HOCHSCHULE FUR ANGEWANDTE WISSENSCHAFTEN BURGENLAND GMBHEISENSTADT Austria 0410 Business and administration
1st, 2nd 10 2

FS A  EISENST02 HOCHSCHULE FUR ANGEWANDTE WISSENSCHAFTEN BURGENLAND GMBHEISENSTADT Austria 0710 Engineering and engineering trades
1st, 2nd 10 2

FS A  WIEN02 TECHNISCHE UNIVERSITAET WIEN WIEN Austria 0720 Manufacturing and processing

1st, 2nd, 

3rd
5 1

FS A  WIEN02 TECHNISCHE UNIVERSITAET WIEN WIEN Austria 0710 Engineering and engineering trades

1st, 2nd, 

3rd
10 2

FS CZ LIBEREC01 TECHNICKA UNIVERZITA V LIBERCI LIBEREC Czech Republic 0723 Textiles (clothes, footwear and leather)

1st, 2nd, 

3rd
15 3

FS D  AACHEN02 FACHHOCHSCHULE AACHEN AACHEN Germany 0710 Engineering and engineering trades
1st, 2nd 10 2

FS E  LEON01 UNIVERSIDAD DE LEON LEON Spain 0710 Engineering and engineering trades
1st, 2nd 40 4

FS E  LEON01 UNIVERSIDAD DE LEON LEON Spain 0715 Mechanics and metal trades

1st, 2nd, 

3rd
30 3



FS E  LLEIDA01 UNIVERSIDAD DE LLEIDA LLEIDA Spain 0710 Engineering and engineering trades
1st, 2nd 10 2

FS F  LILLE103 UNIVERSITE DE LILLE LILLE France 071 Engineering and engineering trades

1st, 2nd, 

3rd
20 4

FS G  EGALEO02 PANEPISTIMIO DYTIKIS ATTIKIS Egaleo Greece 0710 Engineering and engineering trades

1st, 2nd, 

3rd
10 2

FS HU DUNAUJ01 University of Dunaujvaros Dunaújváros Hungary 0710 Engineering and engineering trades
1st 20 2

FS HU DUNAUJ01 University of Dunaujvaros Dunaújváros Hungary 0715 Mechanics and metal trades
1st 20 2

FS P  AVEIRO01 UNIVERSIDADE DE AVEIRO AVEIRO Portugal 0521 Environmental sciences

1st, 2nd, 

3rd
10 2

FS P  AVEIRO01 UNIVERSIDADE DE AVEIRO AVEIRO Portugal 0715 Mechanics and metal trades
1st, 2nd 40 4

FS P  AVEIRO01 UNIVERSIDADE DE AVEIRO AVEIRO Portugal 0720 Manufacturing and processing
1st, 2nd * *

FS P  PORTO02 UNIVERSIDADE DO PORTO PORTO Portugal 0788 Interdisciplinary programmes involving broad field 07
2nd 10 2

FS P  PORTO05 INSTITUTO POLITECNICO DO PORTO Porto  Portugal 0710 Engineering and engineering trades
1st, 2nd 10 2

FS P  PORTO05 INSTITUTO POLITECNICO DO PORTO Porto  Portugal 0715 Mechanics and metal trades
1st, 2nd 10 2

FS PL WARSZAW17 UCZELNIA TECHNICZNO-HANDLOWA IM. HELENY CHODKOWSKIEJWARSAW Poland 0710 Engineering and engineering trades
1st 10 2

FS RO BUCURES43 UNIVERSITATEA POLITEHNICA DIN BUCURESTI BUCHAREST Romania 0710 Engineering and engineering trades

1st, 2nd, 

3rd
10 2

FS RS NIS05 ACADEMY OF PROFESSIONAL STUDIES SOUTH SERBIA LESKOVAC RS 0723 Textiles (clothes, footwear and leather)
1st, 2nd 10 2

FS RS NOVISAD02 UNIVERZITET U NOVOM SADU NOVI SAD Serbia 0715 Mechanics and metal trades
1st, 2nd 10 2

FS RS NOVISAD02 UNIVERZITET U NOVOM SADU NOVI SAD Serbia 0710 Engineering and engineering trades
1st, 2nd 10 2

FS RS NOVISAD02 UNIVERZITET U NOVOM SADU NOVI SAD Serbia 0720 Manufacturing and processing
1st, 2nd 10 2

FS TR DENIZLI01 PAMUKKALE UNIVERSITESI DENIZLI Turkey 0723 Textiles (clothes, footwear and leather)
1st, 2nd 10 2

FS TR ISTANBU07 YILDIZ TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY ISTANBUL Turkey 0715 Mechanics and metal trades

1st, 2nd, 

3rd
10 2

FS TR ISTANBU49 MEF UNIVERSITESI Besiktas/ISTANBUL Turkey 0710 Engineering and engineering trades

1st, 2nd, 

3rd
10 2

* Mesta za študentske izmenjave so zagotovljena, vendar se kvota deli med več študijskih področij znotraj iste fakultete ali več fakultet


